Trade and other payables  10.36  -   -   50.05

 10.36  -   -   50.05
Net exposure for financial
instruments

 759.59  62.02  229.35  (50.05)

31 March 2018 USD-INR
equivalent

EURO-INR
equivalent

GBP-INR
equivalent

SGD-INR
equivalent

Non derivative financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -
Trade and other receivables  544.70  90.88  201.10  -

 544.70  90.88  201.10  -

Non derivative financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  14.52  -   -   36.01

 14.52  -   -   36.01
Net exposure for financial
instruments

 530.18  90.88  201.10  (36.01)

Notes formiNg part of staNDaLoNe fiNaNciaL statemeNts
(` in Lakhs)

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited

140

   sensitivity analysis

   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars,
Euro, GBP, Singapore Dollars at 31 March, would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

effect in Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2019
10% movement
USD  (75.96)  75.96
EURO  (6.20)  6.20
GBP  (22.94)  22.94
SGD  5.01  (5.01)

effect in Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2018
10% movement
USD  (53.02)  53.02
EURO  (9.09)  9.09
GBP  (20.11)  20.11
SGD  3.60  (3.60)

   b) Interest rate risk

   Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair
value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments
because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future
cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the
interest rates.

   exposure to interest rate risk

   Company’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at fixed rates exposes
the Company to fair value interest rate risk. The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-